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AUDITOR REPORT 

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of JAY JALARAM ·1 .:.1(, 

HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE (Conducted by Shri Panchmah~lj~iff~ ; 
t .J ~I :.. , 

Pachhat Varg Kelvani Manda!) as at 31 st March, 2022 and also the annexed Inco~ ~•;& 

Expenditure Account and the Cash flow Statement for the year ended 31-3-2022 With 
\. _. . 

the books and vouchers are r~lating there to These financial statements aie th~ 

responsibility of the Tr:ustee of the trust. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on 

these opinions on these financial statements based on our audit. 
,. . 

, . . In, -our ,p~ini.9_n _and to the best of our inf~rmation and acc9,ldiJJ,g 
?, >. . , -• l~\ -;~: 

to the explanations given to us, the statements_ give a true and fair view: : t_ 5;;, :,_ ' ,' ~: \'%\ 
-· (I) In the case of balance· Sheet, of the state of the affairs of the trust :as .3:t · 
- • . • • • • , ,., • · ' ' I 

' .• -. ~. ~- . ' :· i i 
31-3~2022 <-. ·. -"' '"-• ill ;P,· ; ·' t:' 

, . . . -::,.-.,; ·c, 
'(II) In the case o(income & Expenditure Account, of the surplus/defic~t 

' ' for the year ended.on that date · ., 

Place: Godhra 
Date: 07/11/2022 · · 
UDIN: ~;_ 1~01./Pft/Jv~(;/,( 

g~f"~ 

SANJAYV. PANCHAL&CO' I 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS : ·' '. :j1 

• ~--~ ;J _,i'! ;!,; } ;_ 

. ~___--"-;;·ti -: t1;:. 
Sanjay V. Panchal · 1' ; 1? 

(Proprietor) ;i: , ·' 
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JAY JALARAM HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE 
MORVA(RENA) 

(CONDUCTED BY THE PANCHMAHAL JILLA. PACHHAT VARG KALVANI MANDAL) 

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31-3-2022 

Llabllltles 
capital Account 
Loans (Llablllty) 

Unsecured Loans 

JAY JALARAM HOMOEOPATHIC 
as at 31-Mar-2022 

41423726.00 

41423726.00 

Assets 

Fixed Assets , 
ALLUMINIUM FURNITURE 
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION EXPS. 
Bus 
COMPUTER 
FURNITURE EXPS. 
INSTRUMENT 
LABORAORY FURNITURE 
LABORATORY INSTRUMENT 
LIBRARY BOOKS 
LIBRARY FURNITURE-
OTHER FURNITURE 

Current Assets · 
Loans & Advances (Asset) 
Cash,in-hand 
Bank Accounts 

Profit & Loss Ale 
Opening Balance 
Current Period. 

Total 4142372_~,00 . Total 

rJJ ,-~Pc:·:- 7;/1, l~ t2 
f~~ _--: fti9~. 

__ .l!_Y _H_O_M_O_~~~t~~l,C ,, 
as at 31-Mar-2022 , :,, ' . 

429000.00 
13968202.00 

2575140.00 
2018943.00 
382000.00 
173800.00 

1744416.00 
1872800.00 
338164.00 

1974889.00 

3615800.00 
376.00 

292410.15 

11537917.85 
499868.00 · 

' ' i 
i::,' 

• I 

li- ·1 
. . ' . 

' . '. 390858,6.15 

\:;!~f {" .: .. 

\if. :\'-' 
.. 12~3T(85.85 

' I 
1i'• 

',~\ '.,l ~: 
41423726.00 
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1/ _1'1 ii JAY JALARAM HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE 
MORVA(RENA) 

(CONDUCTED BY THE PANCHMAHAL JILLA. PACHHAT VARG KALVANI MANDAL) 
profit and loss account for the year ended 31-3-2022 

' 1!' • ,1, ,.1 

'l• '• ' ,' 
JAY JALARAM HOMOEOPATHIC JAY JALARAM HOMOEOPATHIC 

-,-c,:-P:..;a:.;rtl=c:.;u:..;l•=-rs=----------·-·-_-_, _ __;Ap:..;r_-:i_o2_·1 ... to_3:... 1_-M_· a_.r~_20:..·2.:.:i __ .d __ ,.:P.:.•::.rtl::.c:.;u:..;la:.;rs:_ __ ,...·_·-_· _1:_A.;..p_r-2_0_2_i rio-"31_-_M-:;:a;;;r:2;:;07,22;:;·- ;;;-,\-:;:. ;;i : I: 
Indirect Expenau 39374746,00 Indirect Income• 38874878.0.~ 

DONAT/ON INCOME 

Accountant Fee 
ADVERTISEMENT EXPS 
ADVOCATE FEE 
BANK CHARGES 
CANTEEN EXPS 
CC H INSPECTION EXPS 
COVID PAYMf=NT 
ELECTRIC EXPS 
GRAM PANCHA YAT MORVA 

, 

GURU GOV/ND UNIVERSITY FEES EXPS 
Hamal GARDEN EXPS 
HOMEOPATHY::MED/C/NES EXPS 

'"-. . Hospffa/ Exp 
Hostel Exp , ,-
Instrument Exps " 
1n'surance EXps. 
Laboratary Exp. 
LIBRARY BOOKS EXPS 
MISC EXPS· ' :~,· ·. 
PRINTING'EXPS ., , • ' '. -·., ~t 
Repairing _Exp. . s; ~" _:-
SALARY. EXPS _- ' • 
SANIT~ Y EXPS/ ' '~ \: • '-
SaminaiEx~ • _ , ., .-
SGGU Affiliation Fee 
STATIONARY EXPS 
Transpotati9n°~xps 
UNIFORM EXPS 
Univerity Exp 
Vehicle Exp 
ZEROXEXPS 

Total 

120000.00 
115500.00 
556000.00 

2397.00 
2158654.00 

100000.00 
12?°00,00 
830259.00 

26000.00 
·•1534lF~ 

35850.00 
196738.00 
3_19940.00 
157000.00 

~82q~."oo 
140000.00 

81380.00 
.,,, 2238136. 00 

4380.00 

'K. 
8_24658.00 

". 50750.QO '-; --~ 
27320682,00 

48045/XJ 
j 3860.00 

200000.00 
301368.00 

1097803.00 
. 175000.0 0 -· 

,.,_· _ 95000. 00 
''c; '17430.00 

-. ~, -.·'°';s's9p:qo 

~ ,:·;~ Jt/(/.fa<
0

b~ ,-

f~' ·cc~•~-~ 
> .;:_ • '" ' 

.\...._;,-:~t{ 
..... \: 

TUTIONFEE 

Nett Loss 

-
. 

39374746.00 Total 

38874878.00 

499868.op 

' ,, 

j _;, : 

,. . 

'~\--- :. 

t 

3_8994486.00 '. 

.. _. _____ :, . .,, -·• -... .. .. -·~--···-· •·~!- l 
_fpr, SAN JAY V. PAN CHAL & ~b. 

Chartered Accountants 

~ ·I-
. """':":"."" ... j 
Proprietor 

M. N o. 12040~ 
FRN 126615W. -' !·').\ 
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